Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Fixtures LLC		109/14/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eImprovement.com, LLC	
Street Address:	4061 N. Main Street - Suite 110	
City:	Racine	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78822594	SHOP FOR YOUR HOME FROM YOUR HOME
Serial Number:	78608995	EFAUCETS
Serial Number:	78608937	EFAUCETS YOUR ONLINE KITCHEN & BATH STORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 262/632-6900

Email: kfinder@janlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson

Address Line 1: 245 Main Street

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter N. Jansson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0780

900061138

788775

U Ub\$ H

Signature:	/peter n jansson/
Date: 10/26/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change Doc. 2006-10-26 from wis. sec#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0781



State of Wisconsin Department of Financial Institutions Division of Corporate and Consumer Services



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Note: Articles of Amendment cannot be filed to add or remove members, managers or owners of the limited liability company. Member and manager information should be listed in the company's operating agreement. The operating agreement is not filed with the Department of Financial Institutions.

Α.	The present limited liability	y company name (prior to an	y change eff	fected by thi	is amendment)	is:
----	-------------------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	---------------	---------------	-----

HomE	FIXTURE	5 4	<u>-</u>		
(Enter Limited Liabil	ity Compan	y Name)	- -	

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of organization and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and enter the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of organization being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of organization be amended as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, That Article 1 of the articles of organizate	
change the name of the Limited Liability Company from Home Fixtue elmprovement.com, LLC	STAIL OF WISCONSIN FILLD
	OCT - 3 2006
	DEPARTMENT OF FIRST MALINE, THUTTONS

Wis. Stats.	ation was adopted by the vote required by sec. 183.0404(2),
C. Executed on 9/14/06 (Date)	(Signature)
Title: Member OR Manager	
(Select and mark (X) the appropriate title)	MICHAEL FOX (Printed name)
This document was drafted by	(Name the individual who drafted the document)

FILING FEE - \$40.00 DFI/CORP/504(R09-05)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0782

1

RECORDED: 10/26/2006